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ﬂ*ﬁ NWB Tools Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
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RE: Meliadine - Reportable Spill - 2021-12-07 - Pump Shack Fire Report - UPDATE TO
EMAIL

'‘Brett Fairbairn' via Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Dec 8, 2021 at 3:48 PM
Reply-To: Brett Fairbairn <brett.fairbairn@agnicoeagle.com>

To: Alain Chouinard <achouinard@gov.nu.ca>, Gabriel-Antoine Cote <gabriel-Antoine.cote@agnicoeagle.com>, Christine
Wilson <Christine.Wilson3@canada.ca>, Curtis Didham <curtis.didham@canada.ca>, Dale Coffin
<dale.coffin@agnicoeagle.com>, Dominique Girard <dominique.girard@agnicoeagle.com>, Jason Allaire
<jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com>, JCoutu <JCoutu-autut@gov.nu.ca>, Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliginuit.ca>, licensing
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Lonny Syvret <lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com>, Louise Grondin
<louise.grondin@agnicoeagle.com>, Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliginuit.ca>, Meliadine Environment
<meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com>, Michel Julien <Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com>, Natalie Frackleton
<natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com>, Pascal Lavoie <pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com>, Spills Govern <spills@gov.nt.ca>,
Suzanne Leclair <suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.com>, "Kaludjak, Daniel" <DKaludjak2@gov.nu.ca>, Justin Hack
<justin.hack@canada.ca>, "Shouldice, Atuat (AADNC/AANDC" <atuat.shouldice@canada.ca>, Frédéric Mercier-Langevin
<frederic.langevin@agnicoeagle.com>, Carol Plummer <carol.plummer@agnicoeagle.com>, Jessica Huza
<jessica.huza@agnicoeagle.com>, Marie-Pier Beaucage <marie-pier.boeaucage@agnicoeagle.com>, Jamie Quesnel
<jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Melissa Bradley <melissa.bradley@agnicoeagle.com>, Jean-Claude Blais
<jeanclaude.blais@agnicoeagle.com>, INFO <info@nirb.ca>, Martin Plante <martin.plante@agnicoeagle.com>, "Robert
Arsenault - canada.ca" <Robert.arsenault2@canada.ca>, Shauna Seeteenak <shauna.seeteenak@canada.ca>, Pujjuut
Kusugak <pujjuut.kusugak@agnicoeagle.com>, Sonja Galton <sonja.galton@agnicoeagle.com>, Carl Charest
<carl.charest@agnicoeagle.com>, Casey Paradis St-Onge <casey.paradis@agnicoeagle.com>, Ashutosh Pandey
<Ashutosh.Pandey@agnicoeagle.com>, Clayton Tartak <rankin@kivallighto.ca>, Alex Buchan
<alex.buchan@agnicoeagle.com>

The initial email stated “A pump failed leading to the release of 200L of treated water on the industrial pad.” But should
have read “A pump shack fire lead to the release of potentially contaminated fire suppression water.

Sorry,

Brett

Brett Fairbairn | Environment Coordinator
LN brett.fairbairn@agnicoeagle.com | Direct 819.759.3555 x4603996
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - Meliadine Mine, Suite 879 - Rankin Inlet, Nunavut, Canada X0C

AGNICO EAGLE = 0G0 _
agnicoeagle.com ®1 11 L L3
Sent from Meliadine

From: Brett Fairbairn <brett.fairbairn@agnicoeagle.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 8, 2021 3:28 PM

To: Alain Chouinard <achouinard@gov.nu.ca>; Gabriel-Antoine Cote <gabriel-Antoine.cote@agnicoeagle.com>;
Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson3@canada.ca>; Curtis Didham <curtis.didham@canada.ca>; Dale Coffin
<dale.coffin@agnicoeagle.com>; Dominique Girard <dominique.girard@agnicoeagle.com>; Jason Allaire
<jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com>; JCoutu <JCoutu-autut@GOV.NU.CA>; Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliginuit.ca>;
licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Lonny Syvret <lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com>; Louise Grondin
<louise.grondin@agnicoeagle.com>; Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliginuit.ca>; Meliadine Environment
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<meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com>; Michel Julien <Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com>; Natalie Frackleton
<natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com>; Pascal Lavoie <pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com>; Spills Govern
<spills@gov.nt.ca>; Suzanne Leclair <suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.com>; Kaludjak, Daniel
<DKaludjak2@GOV.NU.CA>; Justin Hack <justin.hack@canada.ca>; Shouldice, Atuat (AADNC/AANDC
<atuat.shouldice@canada.ca>; Frédéric Mercier-Langevin <frederic.langevin@agnicoeagle.com>; Carol Plummer
<carol.plummer@agnicoeagle.com>; Jessica Huza <jessica.huza@agnicoeagle.com>; Marie-Pier Beaucage <marie-
pier.oeaucage@agnicoeagle.com>; Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>; Melissa Bradley
<melissa.bradley@agnicoeagle.com>; Jean-Claude Blais <jeanclaude.blais@agnicoeagle.com>; INFO <info@nirb.ca>;
Martin Plante <martin.plante@agnicoeagle.com>; Gabriel-Antoine Cote <gabriel-Antoine.cote@agnicoeagle.com>;
Robert Arsenault - canada.ca <Robert.arsenault2@canada.ca>; Shauna Seeteenak <shauna.seeteenak@canada.ca>;
Pujjuut Kusugak <pujjuut.kusugak@agnicoeagle.com>; Sonja Galton <sonja.galton@agnicoeagle.com>; Carl Charest
<carl.charest@agnicoeagle.com>; Casey Paradis St-Onge <casey.paradis@agnicoeagle.com>; Ashutosh Pandey
<Ashutosh.Pandey@agnicoeagle.com>; Clayton Tartak <rankin@kivallighto.ca>; Alex Buchan
<alex.buchan@agnicoeagle.com>

Subject: Meliadine - Reportable Spill - 2021-12-07 - Pump Shack Fire Report

Good afternoon,
The attached spill report refers to an incident that occurred at Meliadine Mine on December 7, 2021.
A pump failed leading to the release of 200L of treated water on the industrial pad.
This spill is being reported as required by:
e the Nunavut Water Board 2AM-MEL1631 Water License, Part H

¢ the Government of Nunavut’s, Environmental Protection Act subsection 5.1(a)

A follow up report will be submitted as required by:

o the Nunavut Water Board 2AM-MEL1631 Water License, part H, item 8c.

No water bodies were impacted by this spill.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact meli.environment.supervisors@agnicoeagle.com.

Kind regards,

Brett Fairbairn | Environment Coordinator
LN brett.fairbairn@agnicoeagle.com | Direct 819.759.3555 x4603996
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - Meliadine Mine, Suite 879 - Rankin Inlet, Nunavut, Canada X0C
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Sent from Meliadine
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